Rex

PREMIER

Anniversary Stages

Blyton,
Pa‘;’k

Crew

Robert Swann / Steve
McNulty

Daniel Bird/ Richard
Scarbrough

John Cope/ Rob Fagg

Martin Hodgson/ Matt
Wood

James Garner/ David
Ottoway

7 Martin Farrar / Andy Ward
8 Nick Stamper/ Glenn

10

11

12

Mercer

Andrew Turner/ Ross
Green

Craig Stevens / Stephen
Moyses

Chris Grundy/ Steve
Grundy

Pete Barnett/ Madison
Barnett

Car

Ford Fiesta
WRC

Ford Fiesta R5
Ford Fiesta

Ford Escort Mk2
Darrian GTR
Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza
WRC Evo

Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort

RS2000

Subaru Impreza

Rex Premier Anniversary Stages 2024

Final

CC Class Club

1600

1600

1600

2500

2500

1998
1998

1998

1998

1998

1998

A

A

Sutton & Cheam MC/ Dukeries MC

Dukeries MC/ Sutton & Cheam /
Dukeries MC

2300 Club/ Garstang & Preston /
Manx AS

Dukeries MC / Sheffield &
Hallamshire / Dukeries MC

Loughborough CC/ Kings Lynn
DMC

Clowne MC
Wigton MC / North Wales CC

Dukeries MC

Dukeries MC

Dukeries MC

Trackrod MC

Entry List

Entrant/Sponsor
Cygnet Plant Ltd. R A Swann Ltd

Zone Systems, Witham Motorsport

UK Powder Coaters

Stamper and Co Accountants /
Stamper Motorsport

Pennine Pneumatic Services / R&G
Fluid Power Group

Kayleigh Solutions, AP Racing Engines
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No
13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

Crew Car

Jamie McBain/ Corey
Padgett Maxi

John Yates/ Rhys Yates
Garry Carver/ Ann Dixon

Nigel Wetton/ Louise
Wetton

Jack Darbyshire / Subaru sti

Matthew Kendall
Mark Fisher/ Peter

Spalding

Craig Pennington/ Wayne Porsche 997
Priest GT3

Simon Belcher / Kerry BMW 1 Series
Pullen

Craig Burgess/ Adam BMW E30

McLachlan
Chris Ruck/ Steve Harris

Stuart Ranby / Gareth
Smart

Kimberley Mather/
Yvonne Mather

Chrysler

Craig Renshaw/ Steven
Renshaw

Matt Bown / Carl Whitford Hillman Avenger

Peugeot 205

Porsche 911
Mitsubishi Colt

Subaru Impreza

Ford Escort

Ford Escort

Ford Escort Mk2

Sunbeam Lotus

Talbot Sunbeam

CC Class Club

1998

2999

1997

2000

2000

2400

3600

2500

2354

1998

1998

2196

2000

1600

D

C

Sutton & Cheam/ BTRDA

Dukeries MC/ Dukeries

Mablethorpe DMC/ West Cumbria

MC / likley & Dist MC

Dukeries MC

Preston MC

Sutton & Cheam MC

Dukeries MC

Dukeries MC

Matlock MC/ Dukeries MC

Sheffield & Hallamshire MC/ SHMC

/ Matlock MC

Dukeries MC/ Port Talbot MC

Warrington DMC/ Warrington &

DMC

Worksop DMC/ Worksop MC

Matlock MC

Entrant/Sponsor
Melius Ltd, Spark Developments

RYR

Bromley's Garage Services,
Lincolnshire Tyres, Kelton Electrical
Ltd

Rex Pet Hotel

Yarrow Bridge Garage - Adlington Car
Care

Martech Motorsport

Pennington Motorsport

Euro Soccer Company, Joma
Teamwear, Diamond Alloys

Vision Motors PD Extinguishers / St.
Helens Timber

Gallant Race Keeper Sheffield Rolling
Road

Bown Brothers M.O.T Centre



No
27

28

29

30

31

32

34
35

36

38

39

40

41

42

Crew

Daniel Poole/ Emma
Morrison

Ben Wilkinson / Andrew
Wilkinson

Davy Dalton/ John
Hendley

Mark Ewing/ Tony
Edwards

Clive Hitchman/ Jeremy
Griffiths

Callum Francis/ Roland
Francis

Bob Vardy/ Alex Wingfield
Alex Steele/ Alex
Wingfield

John Franklin-Pryce/ Alfie
Element

Brian Maguire/
Christopher Gray

Lee Williams/ Wayne
Larbalestier

Stephen Hall/ Melissa
Hall

Philip Rowland/ Philip
Woodcock

Roy Davis/ Jason Fox

Car
Vauxhall Corsa

Peugeot 106
Maxi

Mazda RX8
Subaru STi
BMW E36
Coupe

Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Fiesta R2
Ford Fiesta
ST150

BMW Compact
Peugeot 205 GTi
Ford Escort
Ford Mk1 Fiesta

Triumph TR7 V8

Triumph MK1 Pi

CC Class Club

1598

1598

1300

2000

2997

1600

1600
1998

2995

1905

2300

1600

3528

4000

E

CDMC/ Dukeries MC

Beverly MC/ Slaithwaite MC

Clowne MC

Clitheroe & District MC/ Lincoln CC

Border MC

Chelmsford MC

Matlock MC/ TBC
Worksop DMC

RAF MSA / Dukeries MC/ Newtown
& District AC

Border MC (Lincs)

Chelmsford MC

Dukeries MC

Border MC

Dukeries MC

Entrant/Sponsor
Cubex Displays

Merc Specialists

Pump And Go

Town and Country Driveways

Century Cars (Caistor) Ltd

Picture Vehicles Itd, Ajs Performance
Its My Motorsport

Leading Edge Signhage and Graphics
HED-TEC / C & C Contractors Ltd /

Maisonette De Francois fund

Coltec Racing Engines / Northeast
Brakes



No
43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

Crew
Michael Boyns/ Stuart
Gilks

Jon Bray/ Darren Styles

Stew Dockray/ Andy
Dockray

Matthew Arnold/ Lewis
Arnold

John Wood/ Richard
Wood

Howard Goacher/ Liam
Carfrae

Stephen Shephard /
Jessica Shephard

lan Bass/ Charlie
Mathewson

Rob Kassner / Graham
Stephenson

Brian Marquis/ Stuart Delf

Richard Malpass/ Gary
Pickard

lan Faulkner/ Simon
Taylor

Graham Phillpott/ lan
Jones

Car
Citroen Visa GTi

MG ZR Trophy
Vauxhall Nova
Citroen C2 GT
Peugeot 309GTi
Ford Fiesta ST
Opel Manta
Toyota Yaris
Citroen Saxo Kit
Car

Peugeot 106
Lotus Cortina
Mk2

MG ZR

Ford Escort Mk2

CC Class Club

1580

1400

1398

1587

1905

1999

1998

998

1587

1398

1998

1600

1988

E

HRCR/ Rugby MC

Chelmsford MC/ Sporting Car Club

of Norfolk

Northallerton AC

Dukeries MC/ Dukeries MC / F1000

Dukeries MC

Maidstone & Mid Kent MC

Dukeries MC

Dukeries MC

Lindholme MSC

Sporting Car Club of Norfolk

Dukeries MC/ Oxford MC

Dukeries MC / Lincoln MC&CC

Dukeries MC

Entrant/Sponsor

Sax Velo, Lawson Motorsport

m a motor company Itd .Annandale
autos .

Goacher’s Ales, RallyWorld

Castle Electrical & Security

Mass Racing, Dragon Leads, Canada
Garage Motorsport

OCR Rally

Sparkle Cleaning Services / Alpha
Concrete



No
56

57

58

59

60
61

62
64

65

66

67

68
69

70

Crew

Andrew Grimstone /
Chloe Louise Thomas

Mark Turner/ Phil
Bramma

Doug Ramsay/ Charlotte
Wainwright

Alan Lister/ Craig Durose

Steve Oade/ Joe Oade
Andrew Higgins/ Andy
Walshaw

Bill Douglas/ Dave Tearl
James Palmer-Smith/
Kelan Watkins

Richard Greening/
Caroline Greening
Chris Lawrence/ Kevin
Gould

Martin Scoley/ Jon
Leckenby

Tony Baldy/ Pall Hall
David Cunningham/
Rodger Cunningham

Tim Elcock/ John
McDonald

Car

Honda Civic 2000
BMW Mini R53 1598
Ford KA 1600
Peugeot 106 1587
Rally

Nissan Micra 1275
Ford Fiesta Mk6 1400
Volvo 244 GL 2127
Vauxhall Corsa 1400
B

Ford Mk2 Escort 2000
MG ZR 1400

Peugeot 205 GTi 1598

Vauxhall Corsa 2000
Ford Focus 1600
Vauxhall Nova 1390

D

C

CC Class Club
Durham MC/ CAMC / Dukeries MC

Dukeries MC/ Malton MC

Ripon MC

Mid-Derbyshire MC/ Owen MC

Dukeries MC
Loughborough CC/ De Lacy MC

Blackbird Auto Club
Dukeries MC/ EMCOS

Dukeries MC
Clowne & District MC
Worksop & DMC / Dukeries MC/

Worksop & DMC
Sheffield & Hallamshire MC

DLMC/NHMC/BDMC/ DLMC/BDMC

Selby DMC

Entrant/Sponsor
Holdforth Auto Care Centre

Unhinged Vehicles Custom Van

Creations
Lubing UK & IRE, Manok Ltd

S & H Car Sales
Adapt Heating Solutions

GB Rally Prep Kettering
Clubman Motorsport

Kielder Tools



No Crew Car CC Class Club Entrant/Sponsor

71 Jeff Wakefield/ Lucy Talbot Samba 1360 F  Dukeries MC/ Owen MC
Roberts

72 Stuart Coldron/ Gary Morris Mini 1275 1275 F  Dukeries MC
Dixon

There are 68 entries, and 65 starters

Entries shown like this are non-starters

These results became Final on Saturday 15th June 2024 at 17:25 BST and were signed by Mark Andrews (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Rex Rex Premier Anniversary Stages 2024
PREMIER

priaiainidie i Final  Individual Times in Position Order to SS 8 Finish
Cis OIA
Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Penalty Total Pos Pos
3 A Daniel Bird/ Richard Scarbrough 5:06 4:56 3:51 3:50 4:08 4:03 5:05 4:56 35:55 1 1
1 A Robert Swann / Steve McNulty 5:11 4:56 3:54 3:48 4:10 3:58 5:07 5:01 36:05 2 2
6 C James Garner/ David Ottoway 5:17 5:07 4:.02 3:58 4:19 4:22 5:22 5:15 37:42 1 3
30 B Mark Ewing/ Tony Edwards 5:16 5:17 4:06 4:02 4:25 4:07 5:23 5:24 38:00 1 4
17 B Jack Darbyshire / Matthew Kendall 5:18 5:10 4:.04 4:01 4:30 4:21 5:20 5:23 38:07 2 5
C Martin Hodgson/ Matt Wood 5:25 5:10 4:05 4:01 4:32 4:16 5:29 5:21 38:19 2 6
B Martin Farrar / Andy Ward 5:26 5:12 4:07 4:05 4:29 4:20 5:23 5:17 38:19 3 7
D Andrew Turner/ Ross Green 5:24 5:14 4:08 4:05 4:37 4:19 5:26 5:21 38:34 1 8
28 E Ben Wilkinson / Andrew Wilkinson 5:36 5:18 4:15 4:07 4:28 4:24 5:28 5:21 38:57 1 9
10 D Craig Stevens / Stephen Moyses 5:25 5:16 4:11 4:11 4:28 4:35 5:34 5:30 39:10 2 10
11 D Chris Grundy/ Steve Grundy 5:30 5:21 4:14 4:.08 4:38 4:24 5:40 5:37 39:32 3 11
15 B Garry Carver/ Ann Dixon 5:30 5:18 4:17 4:08 4:36 4:27 5:52 5:27 39:35 4 12
20 C Simon Belcher / Kerry Pullen 5:47 5:31 4:22 4:16 4:33 4:27 5:33 5:37 40:06 3 13
51 E Rob Kassner / Graham Stephenson 5:41 5:27 4:14 4:09 4:44 4:33 5:47 5:37 40:12 2 14
34 E Bob Vardy/ Alex Wingfield 5:41 5:25 4:15 4:13 4:41 4:35 5:48 5:37 40:15 3 15
16 B Nigel Wetton/ Louise Wetton 5:48 5:27 4:20 4:18 4:29 4:28 5:32 5:53 40:15 5 16
31 C Clive Hitchman/ Jeremy Griffiths 5:39 5:29 4:18 4:17 4:50 4:30 5:46 5:36 40:25 4 17
32 E Callum Francis/ Roland Francis 5:45 5:32 4:25 4:22 4:42 4:28 5:37 5:34 40:25 4 18
24  C Kimberley Mather/ Yvonne Mather 5:42 5:31 4:22 4:26 4:38 4:35 5:46 5:36 40:36 5 19
43 E Michael Boyns/ Stuart Gilks 5:36 5:29 4:23 4:18 4:58 4:44 5:52 5:48 41:08 5 20
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Car Cls

12
21
40
13
57
26
49
48
52
44

46
64
68
58
54
41
60
66
47
59
50
62
72

mT m O O mO OO mO w

T O M m O nm m O mmOT m m

Crew

Pete Barnett/ Madison Barnett
Craig Burgess/ Adam McLachlan
Stephen Hall/ Melissa Hall
Jamie McBain/ Corey Padgett
Mark Turner/ Phil Bramma

Matt Bown / Carl Whitford

Stephen Shephard / Jessica Shephard

Howard Goacher/ Liam Carfrae
Brian Marquis/ Stuart Delf
Jon Bray/ Darren Styles

Matthew Arnold/ Lewis Arnold
James Palmer-Smith/ Kelan Watkins
Tony Baldy/ Pall Hall

Doug Ramsay/ Charlotte Wainwright
lan Faulkner/ Simon Taylor

Philip Rowland/ Philip Woodcock
Steve Oade/ Joe Oade

Chris Lawrence/ Kevin Gould

John Wood/ Richard Wood

Alan Lister/ Craig Durose

lan Bass/ Charlie Mathewson

Bill Douglas/ Dave Tearl

Stuart Coldron/ Gary Dixon

1
5:55
5:54
5:55
5:23
5:58
6:11
6:03
6:08
6:11
6:12

6:01
6:23
6:08
6:19
6:31
6:05
6:25
6:32
6:41
6:49
6:48
6:50
7:09

2
5:44
5:43
5:38
9:00
5:53
5:52
5:54
5:53
6:01
5:58

5:47
6:06
5:51
5:52
6:15
6:17
6:09
6:23
6:20
6:18
6:28
6:42
6:57

3
4:28
4:26
4:31
4:05
4:39
4:38
4:37
4:38
4:44
4:42

4:31
4:46
4:39
4:46
4:53
4:53
4:59
4:59
5:03
4:58
5:08
5:17
5:25

4
4:24
4:22
4:25
4:07
4:36
4:34
4:33
4:32
4:36
4:41

4:35
4:39
4:36
4:39
4:48
4:45
4:54
4:55
4:57
5:01
5:06
5:15
5:24

5
4:40
4:55
5:00
4:31
4:59
4:54
5:07
5:12
5:10
5:03

6
4:33
4:40
4:38
4:21
4:47
4:54
4:55
5:00
4:51
4:47

7
5:43
5:45
5:56
5:31
6:02
6:03
6:11
6:09
6:10
6:02

8
5:46
5:43
5:47
5:26
6:00
5:58
6:02
6:01
6:02
6:00

Car 44 Penalty details:-
5:27 5:14 6:19 6:03
5:03 4:56 6:03 6:05

5:15
5:28
5:15
5:21
5:32
5:23
5:25
5:50
5:39
5:54
5:38

5:07
5:03
4:58
5:07
5:17
5:12
5:15
5:22
5:21
5:41
5:33

6:29
6:16
6:24
6:31
6:32
6:34
6:40
6:42
6:46
6:49
6:46

6:16
6:04
6:10
6:28
6:23
6:26
6:29
6:38
6:37
6:45
6:46

Cls OIA

Penalty Total Pos Pos
41:13 6 21

41:28 6 22

41:50 6 23

42:24 4 24

42:54 7 25

43:04 7 26

43:22 5 27

43:33 6 28

43:45 1 29

0:30 43:55 2 30

0:30 for Shortcutting SS1

43:57 8 31

44.01 3 32

44:21 7 33

44:27 9 34

45:14 10 35

45:27 8 36

46:11 37

46:24 38

46:50 39

47:38 11 40

47:53 41

49:13 42

49:38 7 43



Car ClIs Crew
39 C Lee Williams/ Wayne Larbalestier
42 C Roy Davis/ Jason Fox
65 D Richard Greening/ Caroline Greening
61 F Andrew Higgins/ Andy Walshaw
69 E David Cunningham/ Rodger Cunningham
71 F Jeff Wakefield/ Lucy Roberts

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage 1
4.65 miles

Stage 2
4.65 miles

Stage 3
4.04 miles

1
6:14
6:06

7:07
7:14
7:56
6:51

2
5:44
5:57

6:57
6:36
7:42
6:29

3
4:32
6:49

5:25
6:57
5:56
5:11

Stage 4

4.04 miles

Cis OIA
4 5 6 7 8 Penalty Total Pos Pos
4:27 8:00 8:00 6:44 6:08 49:49 10 44
4:40 5:35 8:00 6:31 6:04 2:30 5212 11 45
Car 42 Penalty details:- 2:00 for 2:00 early at TC 5
0:30 for Shortcutting SS5 P12
5:15 6:44 6:44 7:42 7:21 53:15 9 46
5:06 8:00 5:22 6:40 9:00 54:55 8 47
5:52 6:39 6:18 7:43 7:29 55:35 12 48
5:11 6:02 30:00 7:06 6:47 1:13:37 9 49
Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
4.04 miles 4.04 miles 4.62 miles 4.62 miles

These results became Final on Saturday 15th June 2024 at 17:25 BST and were signed by Mark Andrews (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Anniversary Stages

Blyton,
PaJr,k

Rex

PREMIER

Final

Car Cls
1 A
3 A
4 A
5 C
6 C
7 B
8 B
9 D

10 D
11 D
12 B
13 D
14 C
15 B
16 B
17 B
18 C
19 C

Crew

Robert Swann / Steve McNulty
Daniel Bird/ Richard Scarbrough
John Cope/ Rob Fagg

Martin Hodgson/ Matt Wood
James Garner/ David Ottoway
Martin Farrar / Andy Ward

Nick Stamper/ Glenn Mercer
Andrew Turner/ Ross Green
Craig Stevens / Stephen Moyses
Chris Grundy/ Steve Grundy
Pete Barnett/ Madison Barnett
Jamie McBain/ Corey Padgett
John Yates/ Rhys Yates

Garry Carver/ Ann Dixon

Nigel Wetton/ Louise Wetton

Jack Darbyshire / Matthew Kendall

Mark Fisher/ Peter Spalding

Craig Pennington/ Wayne Priest

Individual Times

1
5:11
5:06

5:25
5:17
5:26
9:00
5:24
5:25
5:30
5:55
5:23
5:33
5:30
5:48
5:18
9:00

5:22

Rex Premier Anniversary Stages 2024

2
4:56
4:56

5:10
5:07
5:12
5:38
5:14
5:16
5:21
5:44
9:00
5:20
5:18
5:27
5:10

5:09

3
3:54
3:51

4:05
4:02
4:07

4:08
4:11
4:14
4:28
4:05
4:09
4:17
4:20
4:04

4:07

4
3:48
3:50

4:01
3:58
4:05

4:05
4:11
4:08
4:24
4:07
4:09
4:08
4:18
4:01

4:02

5
4:10
4:08

4:32
4:19
4:29

4:37
4:28
4:38
4:40
4:31

4:36

4:29
4:30

4:49

Car 19 Penalty details:- 1:00 for 1:00 early at TC 5

6
3:58
4:03

4:16
4:22
4:20

4:19
4:35
4:24
4:33
4:21

4:27
4:28

In Starting Order to SS 8 Finish
Cls OIA
7 8 Penalty Total Pos Pos
5:07 5:01 36:05 2 2
5:05 4:56 35:55 1 1
Non Starter
5:29 5:21 38:19 2
5:22 5:15 37:42
5:23 5:17 38:19 3
Blown Turbo
5:26 5:21 38:34 1 8
5:34 5:30 39:10 2 10
5:40 5:37 39:32 3 11
5:43 5:46 41:13 6 21
5:31 5:26 42:24 4 24
Retired
5:52 5:27 39:35 4 12
5:32 5:53 40:15 5 16
5:20 5:23 38:07 2 5

4:21

Stage max, and don't want to

break car
1:00 Timing Issues
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Car Cls

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
34
35
36
38
39
40
41
42

43
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Crew

Simon Belcher / Kerry Pullen
Craig Burgess/ Adam McLachlan
Chris Ruck/ Steve Harris

Stuart Ranby / Gareth Smart
Kimberley Mather/ Yvonne Mather
Craig Renshaw/ Steven Renshaw
Matt Bown / Carl Whitford

Daniel Poole/ Emma Morrison
Ben Wilkinson / Andrew Wilkinson
Davy Dalton/ John Hendley

Mark Ewing/ Tony Edwards

Clive Hitchman/ Jeremy Giriffiths
Callum Francis/ Roland Francis
Bob Vardy/ Alex Wingfield

Alex Steele/ Alex Wingfield

John Franklin-Pryce/ Alfie Element
Brian Maguire/ Christopher Gray
Lee Williams/ Wayne Larbalestier
Stephen Hall/ Melissa Hall

Philip Rowland/ Philip Woodcock

Roy Davis/ Jason Fox

Michael Boyns/ Stuart Gilks

1
5:47
5:54
5:25
5:51
5:42
9:00
6:11
5:30
5:36
5:49
5:16
5:39
5:45
5:41

5:55
6:09
6:14
5:55
6:05
6:06

5:36

2
5:31
5:43
5:19
5:42
5:31
5:53
5:52
5:21
5:18
6:08
5:17
5:29
5:32
5:25

5:49
5:54
5:44
5:38
6:17
5:57

5:29

3
4:22
4:26

4:30
4:22
4:28
4:38
4:14
4:15
4:34
4:06
4:18
4:25
4:15

4:37
4:38
4:32
4:31
4:53
6:49

4:23

4
4:16
4:22

4:26
4:26
4:34
4:12
4:07
4:29
4:02
4:17
4:22
4:13

8:00
4:27
4:25
4:45
4:40

4:18

5
4:33
4:55

4:38
5:35
4:54
4:36
4:28
8:00
4:25
4:50
4:42
4:41

8:00
5:00
5:21
5:35

6
4:27
4:40

4:35
4:53
4:54

4:24
4:37
4:07
4:30
4:28
4:35

8:00
4:38
5:07
8:00

7
5:33
5:45

5:46

6:03

5:28
5:59
5:23
5:46
5:37
5:48

6:44
5:56
6:31
6:31

8
5:37
5:43

5:36

5:58

5:21
5:51
5:24
5:36
5:34
5:37

6:08
5:47
6:28
6:04

Car 42 Penalty details:-

4:58 4:44 552 5:48

Cls
Penalty Total Pos
40:06 3
41:28 6
Electrics
Retired
40:36 5
Retired
43:04 7
Fuel Pipe
38:57 1
Disqualified
38:00 1
40:25 4
40:25 4
40:15 3
Engine Failure
Clutch
Engine Failure
49:49 10
41:50 6
45:27
2:30 52:12 11
2:00 for 2.00 early at TC 5
0:30 for Shortcutting SS5 P12
41:08 5

O/A
Pos

13
22

19

26

17
18
15

44
23
36
45

20



Car Cls

44

45
46
47
48
49

50
51
52
53
54
55
56

57
58
59
60
61
62
64
65

F
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Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
6:12 5:58 4:42 4:41 5.03 4:47 6:02 6:00

Car 44 Penalty details:-
6:12 5:49 4:40 4:42 5:11

Jon Bray/ Darren Styles

Stew Dockray/ Andy Dockray

Matthew Arnold/ Lewis Arnold 6:01 5:47 4:31 4:35 5:27 5:14 6:19 6:03
John Wood/ Richard Wood 6:41 6:20 5:03 4:57 5:25 5:15 6:40 6:29
Howard Goacher/ Liam Carfrae 6:08 5:53 4:38 4:32 5:12 5:00 6:09 6:01
Stephen Shephard / Jessica 6:03 5:54 4:37 4:33 5:07 455 6:11 6:02
Shephard

lan Bass/ Charlie Mathewson 6:48 6:28 5:08 5:06 5:39 5:21 6:46 6:37
Rob Kassner / Graham Stephenson 5:41 5:27 4:14 4:.09 4:44 4:33 5:47 5:37
Brian Marquis/ Stuart Delf 6:11 6:01 4:44 4:36 5:10 4:51 6:10 6:02
Richard Malpass/ Gary Pickard

lan Faulkner/ Simon Taylor 6:31 6:15 4:53 4:48 5:15 4:58 6:24 6:10
Graham Phillpott/ lan Jones 6:22 5:50 4:48 4:53

Andrew Grimstone / Chloe Louise

Thomas

Mark Turner/ Phil Bramma 5:58 5:53 4:39 4:36 4:59 4:47 6:02 6:00
Doug Ramsay/ Charlotte Wainwright 6:19 5:52 4:46 4:39 5:28 5:03 6:16 6:04
Alan Lister/ Craig Durose 6:49 6:18 4:58 5:01 550 5:22 6:42 6:38
Steve Oade/ Joe Oade 6:25 6:09 4:59 4:54 5:32 5:17 6:32 6:23
Andrew Higgins/ Andy Walshaw 7:14 6:36 6:57 5:06 8:00 5:22 6:40 9:00
Bill Douglas/ Dave Tearl 6:50 6:42 5:17 5:15 554 5:41 6:49 6:45
James Palmer-Smith/ Kelan Watkins 6:23 6:06 4:46 4:39 5:03 4:56 6:03 6:05

Richard Greening/ Caroline 7:07 6:57 5:25 5:15 6:44 6:44 742 T7:21

Greening

Penalty Total

0:30 43:55
0:30 for Shortcutting SS1

Electrical

43:57

46:50

43:33

43:22

47:53
40:12
43:45
Non Starter
45:14
Pedal Box
Driveshaft

42:54
44:27
47:38
46:11
54:55
49:13
44:01
53:15

Cls
Pos

2

g o 0 0o

10

11

© W © o »

O/A
Pos

30

31
39
28
27

41
14
29

35

25
34
40
37
47
42
32
46



Car
66
67
68
69

70
71
72

Cls Crew

F Chris Lawrence/ Kevin Gould
Martin Scoley/ Jon Leckenby
Tony Baldy/ Pall Hall

David Cunningham/ Rodger
Cunningham

Tim Elcock/ John McDonald
F Jeff Wakefield/ Lucy Roberts
F Stuart Coldron/ Gary Dixon

m O m

T

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage 1 Stage 2

Stage 3

6:32

6:08
7:56

7:12
6:51
7:09

4.65 miles 4.65 miles 4.04 miles

6:23

551
7:42

6:44
6:29
6:57

Stage 4

4:59

4:39
5:56

5:15
5:11
5:25

4:55

4:36
5:52

5:19
511
5:24

4.04 miles

5:23 5:12 6:34

5:15 5:07 6:29
6:39 6:18 7:43

5:144 30:00 7:11
6:02 30:00 7:06
5:38 5:33 6:46

Stage 5
4.04 miles

8 Penalty

6:26
6:16

7:29

6:47
6:46

Stage 6
4.04 miles

Total
46:24
Non Starter
44:21
55:35

Accelerator Cable
1:13:37
49:38

Stage 7
4.62 miles

Cls OIA
Pos Pos
5 38
7 33
12 48
49
43
Stage 8
4.62 miles

These results became Final on Saturday 15th June 2024 at 17:25 BST and were signed by Mark Andrews (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Rex Rex Premier Anniversary Stages 2024
PREMIER

priaiainidie i Final  Individual Times in Class Order to SS 8 Finish
Cis OIA

Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Penalty Total Pos Pos
Class A

3 A Daniel Bird/ Richard Scarbrough 5:06 4:56 3:51 3:50 4:08 4:03 5:05 4:56 35:55

1 A Robert Swann/ Steve McNulty 5:11 4:56 3:54 3:48 4:10 3:58 5:07 5:01 36:05 2 2
Class B

30 B Mark Ewing/ Tony Edwards 5:16 5:17 4:.06 4:02 4:25 4:07 5:23 5:24 38:00 1

17 B Jack Darbyshire / Matthew Kendall 5:18 5:10 4:04 4:01 4:30 4:21 5:20 5:23 38:07 2

7 B Martin Farrar / Andy Ward 5:26 5:12 4:07 4:05 4:29 4:20 5:23 5:17 38:19 3

15 B Garry Carver/ Ann Dixon 5:30 5:18 4:17 4.08 4:36 4:27 5:52 5:27 39:35 4 12
16 B Nigel Wetton/ Louise Wetton 5:48 5:27 4:20 4:18 4:29 4:28 5:32 5:53 40:15 5 16
12 B Pete Barnett/ Madison Barnett 5:55 5:44 4:28 4:24 4:40 4:33 5:43 5:46 41:13 6 21
Class C

6 C James Garner/ David Ottoway 5:17 5:07 4:.02 3:58 4:19 4:22 5:22 5:15 37:42 1

5 C Martin Hodgson/ Matt Wood 5:25 5:10 4:.05 4:01 4:32 4:16 5:29 5:21 38:19 2

20 C Simon Belcher / Kerry Pullen 5:47 5:31 4:22 4:16 4:33 4:27 5:33 5:37 40:06 3 13
31 C Clive Hitchman/ Jeremy Griffiths 5:39 5:29 4:18 4:17 450 4:30 5:46 5:36 40:25 4 17
24  C Kimberley Mather/ Yvonne Mather 5:42 5:31 4:22 4:26 4:38 4:35 5:46 5:36 40:36 5 19
21 C Craig Burgess/ Adam McLachlan 5:54 5:43 4:26 4:22 4:55 4:40 5:45 5:43 41:28 6 22
57 C Mark Turner/ Phil Bramma 5:58 5:53 4:39 4:36 4:59 4:47 6:02 6:00 42:54 7 25
41 C Philip Rowland/ Philip Woodcock 6:05 6:17 4:53 4:45 5:21 5:07 6:31 6:28 45:27 8 36
62 C Bill Douglas/ Dave Tearl 6:50 6:42 5:17 5:15 5:54 5:41 6:49 6:45 49:13 9 42
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Car Cls

39
42

C
C

Class D

10
11
13
49
48
68
47
65

Class

28
51
34
32
43
40
26
46
58

M o U U U U U U O O

m m m m m m m m m

Crew
Lee Williams/ Wayne Larbalestier

Roy Davis/ Jason Fox

Andrew Turner/ Ross Green

Craig Stevens / Stephen Moyses
Chris Grundy/ Steve Grundy

Jamie McBain/ Corey Padgett
Stephen Shephard / Jessica Shephard
Howard Goacher/ Liam Carfrae

Tony Baldy/ Pall Hall

John Wood/ Richard Wood

Richard Greening/ Caroline Greening

Ben Wilkinson / Andrew Wilkinson
Rob Kassner / Graham Stephenson
Bob Vardy/ Alex Wingfield

Callum Francis/ Roland Francis
Michael Boyns/ Stuart Gilks
Stephen Hall/ Melissa Hall

Matt Bown / Carl Whitford

Matthew Arnold/ Lewis Arnold

Doug Ramsay/ Charlotte Wainwright

1
6:14
6:06

5:24
5:25
5:30
5:23
6:03
6:08
6:08
6:41
7.07

5:36
5:41
5:41
5:45
5:36
5:55
6:11
6:01
6:19

2
5:44
5:57

5:14
5:16
5:21
9:00
5:54
5:53
5:51
6:20
6:57

5:18
5:27
5:25
5:32
5:29
5:38
5:52
5:47
5:52

3
4:32
6:49

4:08
4:11
4:14
4:05
4:37
4:38
4:39
5:03
5:25

4:15
4:14
4:15
4:25
4:23
4:31
4:38
4:31
4:46

4
4:27
4:40

4:05
4:11
4:08
4:07
4:33
4:32
4:36
4:57
5:15

4:07
4:09
4:13
4:22
4:18
4:25
4:34
4:35
4:39

5

6

7

8

8:00 8:00 6:44 6:08
5:35 8:00 6:31 6:04
Car 42 Penalty details:-

4:37
4:28
4:38
4:31
5:07
5:12
5:15
5:25
6:44

4:28
4:44
4:41
4:42
4:58
5:00
4:54
5:27
5:28

4:19
4:35
4:24
4:21
4:55
5:00
5:07
5:15
6:44

4:24
4:33
4:35
4:28
4:44
4:38
4:54
5:14
5:03

5:26
5:34
5:40
5:31
6:11
6:09
6:29
6:40
7:42

5:28
5:47
5:48
5:37
5:52
5:56
6:03
6:19
6:16

5:21
5:30
5:37
5:26
6:02
6:01
6:16
6:29
7:21

5:21
5:37
5:37
5:34
5:48
5:47
5:58
6:03
6:04

Penalty Total
49:49
2:30 52:12

Cls
Pos

10
11

O/A
Pos

44
45

2:00 for 2:00 early at TC 5
0:30 for Shortcutting SS5 P12

38:34
39:10
39:32
42:24
43:22
43:33
44:21
46:50
53:15

38:57
40:12
40:15
40:25
41:08
41:50
43:04
43:57
44:27

© 00 N o o A W DN P

© 00 N o o~ W DN P

10
11
24
27
28
33
39
46

14
15
18
20
23
26
31
34



Car Cls
54 E
50 E
69 E

Class F
52 F
44 F
64 F
60 F
66 F
50 F
72 F
61 F
71 F

Crew
lan Faulkner/ Simon Taylor
Alan Lister/ Craig Durose

David Cunningham/ Rodger Cunningham

Brian Marquis/ Stuart Delf
Jon Bray/ Darren Styles

James Palmer-Smith/ Kelan Watkins
Steve Oade/ Joe Oade

Chris Lawrence/ Kevin Gould

lan Bass/ Charlie Mathewson

Stuart Coldron/ Gary Dixon

Andrew Higgins/ Andy Walshaw

Jeff Wakefield/ Lucy Roberts

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3
4.65 miles

4.65 miles 4.04 miles

1
6:31
6:49
7:56

6:11
6:12

6:23
6:25
6:32
6:48
7:09
7:14
6:51

2
6:15
6:18
7:42

6:01
5:58

6:06
6:09
6:23
6:28
6:57
6:36
6:29

3
4:53
4:58
5:56

4:44
4:42

4:46
4:59
4:59
5:08
5:25
6:57
5:11

Stage 4

4.04 miles

Cls
4 5 6 7 8 Penalty Total Pos
4:48 5:15 4:58 6:24 6:10 45:14 10
5:01 5:50 5:22 6:42 6:38 47:38 11
5:52 6:39 6:18 7:43 7:29 55:35 12
4:36 5:10 4:51 6:10 6:02 43:45 1
4:41 5:03 4:47 6:02 6:00 0:30 43:55 2
Car 44 Penalty details:- 0:30 for Shortcutting SS1
4:39 5:03 4:56 6:03 6:05 44:01 3
4:54 5:32 5:17 6:32 6:23 46:11 4
4:55 5:23 5:12 6:34 6:26 46:24 5
5:06 5:39 5:21 6:46 6:37 47:53 6
5:24 5:38 5:33 6:46 6:46 49:38 7
5:06 8:00 5:22 6:40 9:00 54:55 8
5:11 6:02 30:00 7:06 6:47 1:13:37 9
Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7
4.04 miles 4.04 miles 4.62 miles

O/A
Pos

35
40
48

29
30

32
37
38
41
43
47
49

Stage 8
4.62 miles

These results became Final on Saturday 15th June 2024 at 17:25 BST and were signed by Mark Andrews (Clerk of the Course)
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Anniversary Stages

Blyton
Pa¥k

Rex

PREMIER

Final

Car Cls Crew

3
1
6
30
17

28
10
11
15
20
51
34
16
31
32
24
43

A
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Daniel Bird/ Richard Scarbrough
Robert Swann / Steve McNulty
James Garner/ David Ottoway
Mark Ewing/ Tony Edwards

Jack Darbyshire / Matthew Kendall
Martin Hodgson/ Matt Wood
Martin Farrar / Andy Ward

Andrew Turner/ Ross Green

Ben Wilkinson / Andrew Wilkinson
Craig Stevens / Stephen Moyses
Chris Grundy/ Steve Grundy
Garry Carver/ Ann Dixon

Simon Belcher / Kerry Pullen

Rob Kassner / Graham Stephenson
Bob Vardy/ Alex Wingfield

Nigel Wetton/ Louise Wetton

Clive Hitchman/ Jeremy Giriffiths
Callum Francis/ Roland Francis
Kimberley Mather/ Yvonne Mather
Michael Boyns/ Stuart Gilks

Rex Premier Anniversary Stages 2024

Overall Results

Car

Ford Fiesta R5

Ford Fiesta WRC
Darrian GTR
Subaru STi

Subaru sti

Ford Escort Mk2
Subaru Impreza
Ford Escort Mk2
Peugeot 106 Maxi
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort RS2000
Mitsubishi Colt
BMW 1 Series
Citroen Saxo Kit Car
Ford Fiesta R2
Subaru Impreza
BMW E36 Coupe
Ford Escort Mk2

Chrysler Sunbeam Lotus

Citroen Visa GTi

In Position Order

Total

Penalty Pos Pos
35:55 1 1
36:05 2 2
37:42 1 3
38:00 1 4
38:07 2 5
38:19 2 6
38:19 3 7
38:34 1 8
38:57 1 9
39:10 2 10
39:32 3 11
39:35 4 12
40:06 3 13
40:12 2 14
40:15 3 15
40:15 5 16
40:25 4 17
40:25 4 18
40:36 5 19
41:08 5 20

Cls OJ/A Diff from Diff from

Leader car ahead

+0:10 +0:10
+1:47 +1:37
+2:05 +0:18
+2:12 +0:07
+2:24 +0:12
+2:24

+2:39 +0:15
+3:02 +0:23
+3:15 +0:13
+3:37 +0:22
+3:40 +0:03
+4:11 +0:31
+4:17 +0:06
+4:20 +0:03
+4:20

+4:30 +0:10
+4:30

+4:41 +0:11
+5:13 +0:32

to SS 8 Finish
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Car Cls Crew

12
21
40
13
57
26
49
48
52
44
46
64
68
58
54
41
60
66
47
59
50
62
72
39

B
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Pete Barnett/ Madison Barnett

Craig Burgess/ Adam McLachlan
Stephen Hall/ Melissa Hall

Jamie McBain/ Corey Padgett

Mark Turner/ Phil Bramma

Matt Bown / Carl Whitford

Stephen Shephard / Jessica Shephard
Howard Goacher/ Liam Carfrae
Brian Marquis/ Stuart Delf

Jon Bray/ Darren Styles

Matthew Arnold/ Lewis Arnold
James Palmer-Smith/ Kelan Watkins
Tony Baldy/ Pall Hall

Doug Ramsay/ Charlotte Wainwright
lan Faulkner/ Simon Taylor

Philip Rowland/ Philip Woodcock
Steve Oade/ Joe Oade

Chris Lawrence/ Kevin Gould

John Wood/ Richard Wood

Alan Lister/ Craig Durose

lan Bass/ Charlie Mathewson

Bill Douglas/ Dave Tearl

Stuart Coldron/ Gary Dixon

Lee Williams/ Wayne Larbalestier

Car

Subaru Impreza
BMW E30

Ford Mk1 Fiesta
Peugeot 205 Maxi
BMW Mini R53
Hillman Avenger
Opel Manta

Ford Fiesta ST
Peugeot 106

MG ZR Trophy
Citroen C2 GT
Vauxhall Corsa B
Vauxhall Corsa
Ford KA

MG ZR

Triumph TR7 V8
Nissan Micra
MG ZR

Peugeot 309GTi
Peugeot 106 Rally
Toyota Yaris
Volvo 244 GL
Morris Mini 1275
Ford Escort

Total
Penalty Pos Pos

41:13 6 21

41:28 6 22
41:50 6 23
42:24 4 24
42:54 7 25
43:04 7 26
43:22 5 27
43:33 6 28
43:45 1 29
43:55 2 30
43:57 8 31
44:01 3 32
44:21 7 33
44:27 9 34
45:14 10 35

45:27 8 36
46:11 4 37
46:24 5 38
46:50 8 39
47:38 11 40
47:53 6 41
49:13 9 42
49:38 7 43
49:49 10 44

Cls OIA Diff from Diff from

Leader car ahead

+5:18 +0:05
+5:33 +0:15
+5:55 +0:22
+6:29 +0:34
+6:59 +0:30
+7:09 +0:10
+7:27 +0:18
+7:38 +0:11
+7:50 +0:12
+8:00 +0:10
+8:02 +0:02
+8:06 +0:04
+8:26 +0:20
+8:32 +0:06
+9:19 +0:47
+9:32 +0:13
+10:16 +0:44
+10:29 +0:13
+10:55 +0:26
+11:43 +0:48
+11:58 +0:15
+13:18 +1:20
+13:43 +0:25
+13:54 +0:11



Total Cls OJ/A Diff from Diff from

Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos Leader car ahead
42 C Roy Davis/ Jason Fox Triumph MK1 Pi 52:12 11 45  +16:17 +2:23
65 D Richard Greening/ Caroline Greening Ford Mk2 Escort 53:15 9 46  +17:20 +1:03
61 F Andrew Higgins/ Andy Walshaw Ford Fiesta Mk6 54:55 8 47  +19:00 +1:40
69 E David Cunningham/ Rodger Cunningham Ford Focus 55:35 12 48  +19:40 +0:40
71 F Jeff Wakefield/ Lucy Roberts Talbot Samba 1:13:37 9 49 +37:42 +18:02

These results became Final on Saturday 15th June 2024 at 17:25 BST and were signed by Mark Andrews (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Anniversary Stages

Blyton
Payk

Rex

PREMIER

Final

Car Cls Crew
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13
14
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16
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Robert Swann / Steve McNulty
Daniel Bird/ Richard Scarbrough
Martin Hodgson/ Matt Wood
James Garner/ David Ottoway
Martin Farrar / Andy Ward

Nick Stamper/ Glenn Mercer
Andrew Turner/ Ross Green
Craig Stevens / Stephen Moyses
Chris Grundy/ Steve Grundy
Pete Barnett/ Madison Barnett
Jamie McBain/ Corey Padgett
John Yates/ Rhys Yates

Garry Carver/ Ann Dixon

Nigel Wetton/ Louise Wetton
Jack Darbyshire / Matthew Kendall
Mark Fisher/ Peter Spalding
Craig Pennington/ Wayne Priest
Simon Belcher / Kerry Pullen
Craig Burgess/ Adam McLachlan
Chris Ruck/ Steve Harris

Rex Premier Anniversary Stages 2024

Overall Results

Car

Ford Fiesta WRC
Ford Fiesta R5
Ford Escort Mk2
Darrian GTR
Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza WRC Evo
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort RS2000
Subaru Impreza
Peugeot 205 Maxi
Porsche 911
Mitsubishi Colt
Subaru Impreza
Subaru sti

Ford Escort
Porsche 997 GT3
BMW 1 Series
BMW E30

Ford Escort

In Starting Order

Total Cis OIA
Penalty Pos Pos
36:05 2 2
35:55 1 1
38:19 2 6
37:42 1 3
38:19 3 7
14:38
38:34 1 8
39:10 2 10
39:32 3 11
41:13 6 21
42:24 4 24
19:11
39:35 12
40:15 16
38:07 5
9:00
24:29
40:06 13
41:28 22
10:44

to SS 8 Finish
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Car Cls Crew

23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
34
36
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
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Stuart Ranby / Gareth Smart
Kimberley Mather/ Yvonne Mather
Craig Renshaw/ Steven Renshaw
Matt Bown / Carl Whitford

Daniel Poole/ Emma Morrison
Ben Wilkinson / Andrew Wilkinson
Davy Dalton/ John Hendley

Mark Ewing/ Tony Edwards

Clive Hitchman/ Jeremy Griffiths
Callum Francis/ Roland Francis
Bob Vardy/ Alex Wingfield

John Franklin-Pryce/ Alfie Element
Brian Maguire/ Christopher Gray
Lee Williams/ Wayne Larbalestier
Stephen Hall/ Melissa Hall

Philip Rowland/ Philip Woodcock
Roy Davis/ Jason Fox

Michael Boyns/ Stuart Gilks

Jon Bray/ Darren Styles

Stew Dockray/ Andy Dockray
Matthew Arnold/ Lewis Arnold
John Wood/ Richard Wood
Howard Goacher/ Liam Carfrae

Stephen Shephard / Jessica Shephard

Car

Ford Escort Mk2
Chrysler Sunbeam Lotus
Talbot Sunbeam
Hillman Avenger
Vauxhall Corsa
Peugeot 106 Maxi
Mazda RX8
Subaru STi

BMW E36 Coupe
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Fiesta R2
BMW Compact
Peugeot 205 GTi
Ford Escort

Ford MKk1 Fiesta
Triumph TR7 V8
Triumph MK1 Pi
Citroen Visa GTi
MG ZR Trophy
Vauxhall Nova
Citroen C2 GT
Peugeot 309GTi
Ford Fiesta ST
Opel Manta

Total

16:03
40:36
34:15
43:04
23:53
38:57
45:27
38:00
40:25
40:25
40:15
16:21
24:41
49:49
41:50
45:27
52:12
41:08
43:55
26:34
43:57
46:50
43:33
43:22

Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

5

w b b P

10

11

g o 00 0

19

26

17
18
15

44
23
36
45
20
30

31
39
28
27



Total Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos
50 F Ilan Bass/ Charlie Mathewson Toyota Yaris 47:53 6 41
51 E Rob Kassner/ Graham Stephenson Citroen Saxo Kit Car 40:12 2 14
52 F Brian Marquis/ Stuart Delf Peugeot 106 43:45 1 29
54 E lan Faulkner/ Simon Taylor MG ZR 45:14 10 35
55 D Graham Phillpott/ lan Jones Ford Escort Mk2 21:53
57 C Mark Turner/ Phil Bramma BMW Mini R53 42:54 7 25
58 E Doug Ramsay/ Charlotte Wainwright Ford KA 44:27 9 34
59 E Alan Lister/ Craig Durose Peugeot 106 Rally 47:38 11 40
60 F Steve Oade/ Joe Oade Nissan Micra 46:11 4 37
61 F Andrew Higgins/ Andy Walshaw Ford Fiesta Mk6 54:55 8 47
62 C Bill Douglas/ Dave Tearl Volvo 244 GL 49:13 9 42
64 F James Palmer-Smith/ Kelan Watkins Vauxhall Corsa B 44:01 3 32
65 D Richard Greening/ Caroline Greening Ford Mk2 Escort 53:15 9 46
66 F Chris Lawrence/ Kevin Gould MG ZR 46:24 5 38
68 D Tony Baldy/ Pall Hall Vauxhall Corsa 44:21 7 33
69 E David Cunningham/ Rodger Cunningham Ford Focus 55:35 12 48
70 F Tim Elcock/ John McDonald Vauxhall Nova 1:07:25
71 F Jeff Wakefield/ Lucy Roberts Talbot Samba 1:13:37 9 49
72 F Stuart Coldron/ Gary Dixon Morris Mini 1275 49:38 7 43

These results became Final on Saturday 15th June 2024 at 17:25 BST and were signed by Mark Andrews (Clerk of the Course)
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Rex Rex Premier Anniversary Stages 2024
PREMIER

o b Final  Overall Results in Class Order to SS 8 Finish
Total Cls OIA
Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos
Class A
3 A Daniel Bird/ Richard Scarbrough Ford Fiesta R5 35:55
1 A Robert Swann/ Steve McNulty Ford Fiesta WRC 36:05 2 2
Class B
30 B Mark Ewing/ Tony Edwards Subaru STi 38:00 1
17 B Jack Darbyshire / Matthew Kendall Subaru sti 38:07 2
7 B Martin Farrar / Andy Ward Subaru Impreza 38:19 3
15 B Garry Carver/ Ann Dixon Mitsubishi Colt 39:35 4 12
16 B Nigel Wetton/ Louise Wetton Subaru Impreza 40:15 5 16
12 B Pete Barnett/ Madison Barnett Subaru Impreza 41:13 6 21
Class C
6 C James Garner/ David Ottoway Darrian GTR 37:42 1
5 C Martin Hodgson/ Matt Wood Ford Escort Mk2 38:19 2
20 C Simon Belcher / Kerry Pullen BMW 1 Series 40:06 3 13
31 C Clive Hitchman/ Jeremy Griffiths BMW E36 Coupe 40:25 4 17
24 C Kimberley Mather/ Yvonne Mather Chrysler Sunbeam Lotus  40:36 5 19
21 C Craig Burgess/ Adam McLachlan BMW E30 41:28 6 22
57 C Mark Turner/ Phil Bramma BMW Mini R53 42:54 7 25
41 C Philip Rowland/ Philip Woodcock Triumph TR7 V8 45:27 8 36
62 C Bill Douglas/ Dave Tearl Volvo 244 GL 49:13 9 42
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Car Cls Crew

39
42

Class D

9
10
11
13
49
48
68
47
65

Class

28
51
34
32
43
40
26
46
58
54
59

C
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Lee Williams/ Wayne Larbalestier

Roy Davis/ Jason Fox

Andrew Turner/ Ross Green

Craig Stevens / Stephen Moyses
Chris Grundy/ Steve Grundy

Jamie McBain/ Corey Padgett
Stephen Shephard / Jessica Shephard
Howard Goacher/ Liam Carfrae

Tony Baldy/ Pall Hall

John Wood/ Richard Wood

Richard Greening/ Caroline Greening

Ben Wilkinson / Andrew Wilkinson
Rob Kassner / Graham Stephenson
Bob Vardy/ Alex Wingfield

Callum Francis/ Roland Francis
Michael Boyns/ Stuart Gilks
Stephen Hall/ Melissa Hall

Matt Bown / Carl Whitford

Matthew Arnold/ Lewis Arnold

Doug Ramsay/ Charlotte Wainwright
lan Faulkner/ Simon Taylor

Alan Lister/ Craig Durose

Car
Ford Escort
Triumph MK1 Pi

Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort RS2000
Peugeot 205 Maxi
Opel Manta

Ford Fiesta ST
Vauxhall Corsa
Peugeot 309GTi
Ford Mk2 Escort

Peugeot 106 Maxi
Citroen Saxo Kit Car
Ford Fiesta R2
Ford Escort Mk2
Citroen Visa GTi
Ford Mk1 Fiesta
Hillman Avenger
Citroen C2 GT
Ford KA

MG ZR

Peugeot 106 Rally

Total Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

49:49 10 44
52:12 11 45

38:34 1 8
39:10 2 10
39:32 3 11
42:24 4 24
43:22 5 27
43:33 6 28
44:21 7 33
46:50 8 39
53:15 9 46
38:57 1 9
40:12 2 14
40:15 3 15
40:25 4 18
41:08 5 20
41:50 6 23
43:04 7 26
43:57 8 31
44:27 9 34

45:14 10 35
47:38 11 40



Total Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos
69 E David Cunningham/ Rodger Cunningham Ford Focus 55:35 12 48

Class F
52 F Brian Marquis/ Stuart Delf Peugeot 106 43:45 1 29
44 F Jon Bray/ Darren Styles MG ZR Trophy 43:55 2 30
64 F James Palmer-Smith/ Kelan Watkins Vauxhall Corsa B 44:01 3 32
60 F Steve Oade/ Joe Oade Nissan Micra 46:11 4 37
66 F Chris Lawrence/ Kevin Gould MG ZR 46:24 5 38
50 F lan Bass/ Charlie Mathewson Toyota Yaris 47:53 6 41
72 F Stuart Coldron/ Gary Dixon Morris Mini 1275 49:38 7 43
61 F Andrew Higgins/ Andy Walshaw Ford Fiesta Mk6 54:55 8 47
71 F Jeff Wakefield/ Lucy Roberts Talbot Samba 1:13:37 9 49

These results became Final on Saturday 15th June 2024 at 17:25 BST and were signed by Mark Andrews (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - emalil rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Rex

PREMIER

Anniversary Stages

Blyton
Pa;’k

Stage 1

Car
3

1
30
6
17
19
13

10
22

11
15
27
14
28
43
31

Stage 2

Time Car

5:06
5:11
5:16
5:17
5:18
5:22
5:23
5:24
5:25
5:25
5:25
5:26
5:30
5:30
5:30
5:33
5:36
5:36
5:39

1
3
6
19
5
17

10
30
15
28
22
14
11
27
34
16
51

Stage 3

Time Car

4:56
4:56
5:07
5:09
5:10
5:10
5:12
5:14
5:16
5:17
5:18
5:18
5:19
5:20
5:21
5:21
5:25
5:27
5:27

3
1
6
17
5
13
30
-
19
9
14
10
11
27
51
28
34
15
31

Rex Premier Anniversary Stages 2024

Final

Stage 4
4.65 miles 4.65 miles 4.04 miles 4.04 miles 4.04 miles 4.04 miles 4.62 miles 4.62 miles

Time Car

Time Car

3:51
3:54
4:02
4:04
4:05
4:05
4:06
4:07
4:07
4:08
4:09
4:11
4:14
4:14
4:14
4:15
4:15
4:17
4:18

1
3
6
5
17
19
30

Position on each Stage

Stage 5

Time Car

3:48
3:50
3:58
4:01
4:01
4:02
4:02
4:05
4:05
4:07
4:07
4:08
4:08
4:09
4:09
4:11
4:12
4:13
4:16

3
1
6
30
10
28
7
16
17
13
5
20
15
27
9
11
24
12
34

Stage 6

Time Car

4:08
4:10
4:19
4:25
4:28
4:28
4:29
4:29
4:30
4:31
4:32
4:33
4:36
4:36
4:37
4:38
4:38
4:40
4:41

1
3
30
5
9
7
13
17
6
11
28
15
20
16
32
31
12
51
10

Stage 7

Time Car

3:58
4:03
4:07
4:16
4:19
4:20
4:21
4:21
4:22
4:24
4:24
4:27
4:27
4:28
4:28
4:30
4:33
4:33
4:35

3
1
17

30

28

13
16
20
10
32
11
12
21
24
31

5:05
5:07
5:20
5:22
5:23
5:23
5:26
5:28
5:29
5:31
5:32
5:33
5:34
5:37
5:40
5:43
5:45
5:46
5:46

Stage 8

3

© 01 N O =

28
17
30
13
15
10
32
24
31
11
20
34
51

Time
4:56
5:.01
5:15
5:17
5:21
5:21
5:21
5:23
5:24
5:26
5:27
5:30
5:34
5:36
5:36
5:37
5:37
5:37
5:37

to SS 8 Finish
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Stage 1

Stage 2

Stage 3

Posn Car Time Car Time Car

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

34
51
24
32
20
16
29
23
21
12
36
40
57
46
49
41
42
48
68
38
26
52
44

5:41
5:41
5:42
5:45
5:47
5:48
5:49
5:51
5:54
5:55
5:55
5:55
5:58
6:01
6:03
6:05
6:06
6:08
6:08
6:09
6:11
6:11
6:12

31
43
20
24
32

8
40
23
21
12
39
46
36
45
55
68
26
58
25
48
57
38
49

5:29
5:29
5:31
5:31
5:32
5:38
5:38
5:42
5:43
5:44
5:44
5:47
5:49
5:49
5:50
5:51
5:52
5:52
5:53
5:53
5:53
5:54
5:54

16
20
24
43
32
21
12
25
23
40
46
39
29
36
49
26
38
48
57
68
45
44
52

Stage 4
4.65 miles 4.65 miles 4.04 miles 4.04 miles 4.04 miles 4.04 miles 4.62 miles 4.62 miles

Time Car

Time Car

4:20
4:22
4:22
4:23
4:25
4:26
4:28
4:28
4:30
4:31
4:31
4:32
4:34
4:37
4:37
4:38
4:38
4:38
4:39
4:39
4:40
4:42
4:44

31
16
43
21
32
12
40
24
25
39
29
48
49
26
46
52
57
68
58
64
42
44
45

4:17
4:18
4:18
4:22
4:22
4:24
4:25
4:26
4:26
4:27
4:29
4:32
4:33
4:34
4:35
4:36
4:36
4:36
4:39
4:39
4:40
4:41
4:42

Stage 5

32
51
19
31
26
21
43
57
40
44
64
49
52
45
48
54
68
41
66
47
46
58
60

Stage 6

Time Car

4:42
4:44
4:49
4:50
4:54
4:55
4:58
4:59
5:00
5:03
5:03
5:07
5:10
5:11
5:12
5:15
5:15
5:21
5:23
5:25
5:27
5:28
5:32

24
34
29
40
21
43
44
57
52
25
26
49
64
54
48
58
41
68
66
46
47
60
50

Stage 7

Stage 8

Time Car Time Car Time

4:35
4:35
4:37
4:38
4:40
4:44
4:47
4:47
4:51
4:53
4:54
4:55
4:56
4:58
5:00
5:03
5:07
5:07
5:12
5:14
5:15
5:17
5:21

51
34
15
43
40
29
44
57
26
64
48
52
49
58
46
54
68
41
42
60
66
47
61

5:47
5:48
5:52
5:52
5:56
5:59
6:02
6:02
6:03
6:03
6:09
6:10
6:11
6:16
6:19
6:24
6:29
6:31
6:31
6:32
6:34
6:40
6:40

21
12
40
43
29
16
26
44
57
48
49
52
46
42
58
64
39
54
68
60
66
41
47

5:43
5:46
5:47
5:48
5:51
5:53
5:58
6:00
6:00
6:01
6:02
6:02
6:03
6:04
6:04
6:05
6:08
6:10
6:16
6:23
6:26
6:28
6:29



Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
4.65 miles 4.65 miles 4.04 miles 4.04 miles 4.04 miles 4.04 miles 4.62 miles 4.62 miles

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
43 45 6:12 42 557 58 446 41 445 25 535 59 522 59 6:42 50 6:37
44 39 6:14 44 558 64 446 54 448 42 535 61 522 39 6:44 59 6:38
45 58 6:19 52 6:01 55 4148 55 453 72 538 72 533 50 6:46 62 6:45
46 55 6:22 64 6:06 41 453 60 454 50 539 62 541 72 6:46 T2 6:46
47 64 623 29 6:08 54 453 66 455 70 544 69 6:18 62 6:49 71 6:47
48 60 6:25 60 6:09 59 458 47 457 59 550 65 644 71 706 65 7:21
49 54 6:31 54 6:15 60 459 59 501 62 554 39 800 70 7:11 69 7:29
50 66 6:32 41 6:17 66 459 50 506 71 6:02 42 800 65 7:42 61 9:.00
51 47 641 59 6:18 47 503 61 506 69 6:39 70 30:00 69 7:43
52 50 6:48 47 6:20 50 508 71 511 65 6:44 71 30:00
53 59 6149 66 6:23 71 511 62 515 29 8:00
54 62 650 50 6:28 70 5:15 65 5:15 39 8:00
5 71 651 71 6:29 62 5:17 70 519 61 8:.00
56 65 7:.07 61 6:36 65 525 72 524
57 72 7:09 62 642 72 525 69 552
58 70 7:12 70 6:44 69 556 38 8:00
59 61 7:14 65 6:57 42 6:49
60 69 756 72 6:57 61 6:57
61 8 9:.00 69 742
62 18 9:00 13 9:00
63 25 9:00

These results became Final on Saturday 15th June 2024 at 17:25 BST and were signed by Mark Andrews (Clerk of the Course)
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Rex

Rex Premier Anniversary Stages 2024

PREMIER
o b Final Position after each Stage
Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
4.65 miles 4.65 miles 4.04 miles 4.04 miles 4.04 miles 4.04 miles 4.62 miles 4.62 miles
Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
3 506 31002 31353 31743 3 21551 3 2554 3 3059 3 3555
1 511 1 1007 1 1401 1 1749 1 2159 1 2557 1 31.04 1 36:05
30 5116 6 1024 6 1426 6 1824 6 2243 6 2705 6 3227 6 3742
6 5:17 17 10:28 17 14:32 17 18:33 17 23:.03 30 27:13 30 32:36 30 38:00
17 5:18 19 10:31 19 14:38 19 1840 30 23:06 17 27:24 17 32:44 17 38:.07
19 5:22 30 10:33 30 14:39 5 1841 5 23:13 27:29 32:58 38:19
13 523 5 10:35 5 14:40 30 1841 7 23:19 27:39 33:02 38:19
5:24 7 10:38 7 14:45 7 18:50 9 23:28 27:47 33:13 38:34
525 9 10:38 9 14:46 9 1851 10 23:31 10 28:06 28 33:36 28 38:57
10 5225 10 10:41 10 14:52 10 19:.03 28 23:44 28 28:08 10 33:40 10 39:10
22 525 22 10:44 14 15.02 14 19111 15 23149 11 28:15 11 33555 11 39:32
7 526 15 10:48 11 15:05 11 19:13 11 2351 15 2816 15 34:08 15 39:35
11 5:30 11 10551 15 15:.05 15 19:13 27 23:53 51 28:48 16 34:22 20 40:06
15 5:30 27 10:51 27 1505 28 19:16 34 24:15 16 2850 20 34:29 51 40:12
27 5:30 14 10:53 28 15:09 27 19:17 51 24:15 34 2850 51 34:35 16 40:15
14 5:33 28 10:54 34 15:21 51 19:31 16 24:22 20 2856 34 34:38 34 40:15
28 5:36 43 11:05 51 15:22 34 19:34 19 24:29 31 29:03 31 34149 31 40:25
43 5:36 34 11:06 31 15:26 31 19:43 20 24:29 24 29:114 32 3451 32 40:25
31 5:39 31 11:08 43 15:28 43 19:46 31 24:33 32 29114 24 3500 24 40:36

to SS 8 Finish
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Stage 1

Stage 2

Posn Car Time Car

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

34
51
24
32
20
16
29
23
21
12
36
40
57
46
49
41
42
48
68
38
26
52
45

5:41
5:41
5:42
5:45
5:47
5:48
5:49
5:51
5:54
5:55
5:55
5:55
5:58
6:01
6:03
6:05
6:06
6:08
6:08
6:09
6:11
6:11
6:12

51
24
16
32
20
23
40
21
12
36
46
57
29
49
39
68
45
48
26
38
42
58
52

Stage 3

Time Car

11:08
11:13
11:15
11:17
11:18
11:33
11:33
11:37
11:39
11:44
11:48
11:51
11:57
11:57
11:58
11:59
12:01
12:01
12:03
12:03
12:03
12:11
12:12

Stage 4
4.65 miles 4.65 miles 4.04 miles 4.04 miles 4.04 miles

Time Car

15:35
15:35
15:40
15:42
16:03
16:03
16:04
16:07
16:19
16:21
16:30
16:30
16:31
16:34
16:38
16:39
16:41
16:41
16:41
16:56
16:57
17:00
17:15

16
20
24
32
21
40
12
46
39
29
57
49
48
68
26
45
52
58
55
64
41
44
54

Stage 5

Time Car

19:53
19:56
20:01
20:04
20:25
20:29
20:31
20:54
20:57
21:00
21:06
21:07
21:11
21:14
21:15
21:23
21:32
21:36
21:53
21:54
22:00
22:03
22:27

24
43
32
12
21
40
57
26
49
46
48
68
45
52
64
58
13
44
41
54
60
66
47

Time
24:39
24:44
24:46
25:11
25:20
25:29
26:05
26:09
26:14
26:21
26:23
26:29
26:34
26:42
26:57
27:04
27:06
27:06
27:21
27:42
27:59
28:12
28:26

Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
4.04 miles 4.62 miles 4.62 miles
Car Time Car Time Car Time
43 29:28 43 3520 43 41.08
12 2944 12 3527 12 41:13
21 30:00 21 3545 21 41:28
40 30:07 40 36:03 40 41:50
57 3052 57 36:54 13 42:24
26 31:.03 13 36:58 57 42:54
49 31:09 26 37:06 26 43:04
48 31:23 49 37:20 49 43:22
13 31:27 48 37:32 48 43:33
52 31:33 52 37:43 52 43:45
46 31:35 46 3754 44 4355
68 31:36 44 3755 46 4357
44 3153 64 3756 64 44.01
64 31:53 68 38:.05 68 44:21
58 32:07 58 38:23 58 44:27
41 32:28 41 3859 54 4514
54 32:40 54 39:04 41 45:27
60 33:16 29 39:36 60 46:11
66 33:24 60 39:48 66 46:24
29 33:37 66 3958 47 46:50
47 33:41 47 40:21 59 47:38
25 34:15 59 41.00 50 4753
59 34:18 50 41:16 62 49:13



Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
4.65 miles 4.65 miles 4.04 miles 4.04 miles 4.04 miles 4.04 miles 4.62 miles 4.62 miles

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
43 39 6:14 55 12:12 64 17:15 60 22:27 59 2856 50 34:30 62 42:28 72 49:38
44 58 6:19 41 12:22 44 17:22 13 22:35 39 2857 62 3539 72 4252 39 49:49
45 55 6:22 64 12:29 60 17:33 66 22:49 29 29:00 72 36:06 39 43:41 42 52:12
46 64 6:23 60 12:34 54 17:39 47 23:01 50 29:09 39 36:57 65 4554 65 53:15
47 60 6:25 44 12:40 66 17:54 59 23:06 25 29:22 65 38:12 61 4555 61 54:55
48 54 6:31 54 12:46 47 18:04 50 23:30 71 29:44 61 39:15 42 46:08 69 55:35
49 66 6:32 66 12:55 59 18:05 42 23:32 62 29:58 42 39:37 69 48:06 71 1:13:37
50 47 6:41 47 13:.01 50 18:24 71 23:42 70 30:14 69 40:23 71 1:06:50
51 44 6:42 59 13:.07 13 18:28 25 23:47 72 30:33 71 59:44 70 1:07:25
52 50 6:48 50 13:16 71 18:31 62 24:04 65 31:28 70 1:00:14
53 59 6:49 71 13:20 62 18:49 70 24:30 42 31:37
54 62 6:50 62 13:32 42 18:52 38 24:41 61 33:53
55 71 651 61 13:50 70 19:11 65 24:44 69 34:.05
56 65 7:07 70 13:56 25 19:21 72 24:55
57 72 T7:09 65 14:.04 65 19:29 61 25:53
58 70 7:12 72 14:.06 72 19:31 69 27:26
59 61 7:14 13 14:23 61 20:47
60 69 7:56 8 14:38 69 21:34
61 8 9:00 25 14:53
62 18 9:00 69 15:38
63 25 9:00

These results became Final on Saturday 15th June 2024 at 17:25 BST and were signed by Mark Andrews (Clerk of the Course)
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Anniversary Stages

Blyton,
Pa‘;’k

Rex

PREMIER

Award

1st Overall
2nd Overall
3rd Overall
1st Class A
2nd Class A
1st Class B
2nd Class B
3rd Class B
1st Class C
2nd Class C
3rd Class C
1st Class D
2nd Class D
3rd Class D
1st Class E
2nd Class E
3rd Class E
1st Class F
2nd Class F
3rd Class F

No Crew

3
1
6

Daniel Bird / Richard Scarbrough
Robert Swann / Steve McNulty

James Garner / David Ottoway

No eligible finishers

No eligible finishers

30
17

20
31

10
11
28
51
34
52
44

Mark Ewing / Tony Edwards

Jack Darbyshire / Matthew Kendall
Martin Farrar / Andy Ward

Martin Hodgson / Matt Wood
Simon Belcher / Kerry Pullen

Clive Hitchman / Jeremy Giriffiths
Andrew Turner / Ross Green

Craig Stevens / Stephen Moyses
Chris Grundy / Steve Grundy

Ben Wilkinson / Andrew Wilkinson
Rob Kassner / Graham Stephenson
Bob Vardy / Alex Wingfield

Brian Marquis / Stuart Delf

Jon Bray / Darren Styles

Rex Premier Anniversary Stages 2024

Final

Car

Ford Fiesta R5
Ford Fiesta WRC
Darrian GTR

Subaru STi

Subaru sti

Subaru Impreza
Ford Escort Mk2
BMW 1 Series
BMW E36 Coupe
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort RS2000
Peugeot 106 Maxi
Citroen Saxo Kit Car
Ford Fiesta R2
Peugeot 106

MG ZR Trophy

James Palmer-Smith / Kelan Watkins Vauxhall Corsa B

Awards

to SS 8 Finish
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These results became Final on Saturday 15th June 2024 at 17:25 BST and were signed by Mark Andrews (Clerk of the Course)
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Rex

PREMIER

Anniversary Stages

Blyton
Paﬁo

Final

19

22
23
25
27
29
35
36
38
45
53
55
56

@

O OO0 m OO oo moOoo

Crew

John Cope/ Rob Fagg

Nick Stamper/ Glenn Mercer
John Yates/ Rhys Yates
Mark Fisher/ Peter Spalding

Craig Pennington/ Wayne Priest

Chris Ruck/ Steve Harris

Stuart Ranby / Gareth Smart
Craig Renshaw/ Steven Renshaw
Daniel Poole/ Emma Morrison
Davy Dalton/ John Hendley

Alex Steele/ Alex Wingfield

John Franklin-Pryce/ Alfie Element
Brian Maguire/ Christopher Gray
Stew Dockray/ Andy Dockray
Richard Malpass/ Gary Pickard
Graham Phillpott/ lan Jones

Andrew Grimstone / Chloe Louise
Thomas

9:00
5:33
9:00

5:22

5:25
5:51
9:00
5:30
5:49

5:55

6:09

6:12

6:22

Rex Premier Anniversary Stages 2024

Retirements In Starting Order to SS 8 Finish
Cls OIA
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Penalty Total Pos Pos

Non Starter

5:38 Blown Turbo

5:20 4:09 4:09 Retired
Stage max, and don't want to
break car

5:09 4:07 4:.02 4:49 1:00 Timing Issues

Car 19 Penalty details:- 1:00 for 1:00 early at TC 5

5:19 Electrics

5:42 4:30 Retired

5:53 4:28 4:26 5:35 4:53 Retired

5:21 4:14 4:12 4:36 Fuel Pipe

6:08 4:34 4:29 8:00 4:37 5:59 5:51 Disqualified
Engine Failure

5:49 4:37 Clutch

5:54 4:38 8:00 Engine Failure

5:49 4:40 4:42 5:11 Electrical
Non Starter

5:50 4:48 4:53 Pedal Box
Driveshaft
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Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Penalty Total Pos Pos
67 E Martin Scoley/ Jon Leckenby Non Starter
70 F Tim Elcock/ John McDonald 7:12 6:44 5:15 5:19 5:44 30:00 7:11 Accelerator Cable

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
4.65 miles 4.65 miles 4.04 miles 4.04 miles 4.04 miles 4.04 miles 4.62 miles 4.62 miles

These results became Final on Saturday 15th June 2024 at 17:25 BST and were signed by Mark Andrews (Clerk of the Course)
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